which is important in controlling preventing and providing a response to the area
that is affected by the disease that can possibly to result in death the objective of
this study was to assess the epidemiological approach to surveillance of notifiable
diseases in a selected city in ncr there were one hundred ninety six 196 respondents
or 91 of the sample projection which were coming from different health facilities in
the said city this study emphasizes the importance of the epidemiological approach
in dealing with disease surveillance which will lead to disease containment and the